ULTIMATE M)Gm ULER™.

Assembly Instructions

TOOLS REQUIRED:

_(2) 3/4" wrenches
_7T16" wrench
_3/8" wrench
_5M8E" allen wrench

CONTENTS
(PARTS)

_{1) Receiver tube assembly

_{1) Platform assembly

_{1) Jack tube

_12) Foot peg retaining shafts

_(1) 12" winged safety screw

_{1) Botile jack platiorm

_12) Upper control arms

_(1) Lower control arm with nut
_{1) Lower control arm without nut
_{1) 2 ton bottle jack

CONTENTS
(HARDWARE)

_(1) Bell clamp

_[1) 1/ x 1-1/2" maching scraw

_(1) 144" x 34" machine screw

_(2) 1/4" Nyloc nuts

_(21) 12" inch fender washers

_(1) 5/8" freaded hitch pin & clip

_(6) 1/2" nyloc nuts

_(4) 122" x 4" machine screws

_(2) 1/2" x 1-3/4" fiat head machine screws
(Allen wrench flat head)

_(2) 5/8" wing nuts

_(2) 58" washers

_(2) 58" lock washers

LN u
i iw
A

¥ P
I L]

Note: Due to the powder coaling process, it is possible thal some of the
12" holes may requirg being chased with a 12° drill bit in order to make
clearance ¥ inser the 12" assambly screws.



Assembly Instructions

Step 1:
Insert receiver tube assembly into a hitch receiver and insert
hitch retaining pin.

Step 2:
Lay out jack platform and lower control arms as shown in picture. Note
the orientation of the arm with the nut and the ear on the jack platform.
Insert the 2-1/2" x 1-3/4” flat head(allen head) machine screws into the
recessed(chamfered) holes on the lower control arms, slide a 12" fender
washer on each, insert into holes on jack platform, slide another 12" fender
washer on each screw, and put on the two 12" nyloc nuts. Tighten the two
nyloc nuts to a snug fit but not too fight. You should be able to rotate the
conirol arms on the jack platform with a moderate amount of friction between

the two.

Step 3:
Slide the assembly completed in step 2 over the
receiver tube as shown in the picture. Note orientation

of jack platform ear with receiver tube.







